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PLANTS USING STEEL AS RAW MATERIAL


953. SHRI MAHESH PODDAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are number of plants (downstream industries) functioning in the country particularly in Jharkhand, which use steel as raw material and provide large scale employment at local level;

(b) whether it is a fact that timely, need based affordable and prioritised delivery of steel to these downstream industries by steel plants can prove to be effective with a view to increasing employment and robust economy; and

(c) if so, whether Government would take steps to ensure timely, need based, affordable and prioritised delivery of steel to these steel based downstream industries, if so, by when and if not, reasons therefor?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) All these industries are commercial ventures.
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